

The Kiwanis Club of Westfield, MA Proudly presents the

To Serve & Protect Park of Honor

We invite you to sponsor a flag in honor of a Veteran, Law Enforcement Officer, Firefighter or First Responder



The <u>To Serve & Protect Park of Honor</u> will be proudly presented by the Kiwanis Club of Westfield on Saturday November 6, 2021 on the front lawn at Westfield Middle School across from Parker Memorial Park. Row upon row of flags will be displayed containing information about the person being honored. There will be a brief ceremony to kick off the Park of Honor at 11:00am.

Individuals, families, and companies can sponsor a flag in honor of the person (past or present). All are welcome to walk through the flags, read names, listen to and share their stories of themselves, family members, friends and others who have given in many different ways so we are able to celebrate our flag and freedom. The Park of Honor serves as a reminder and a tribute to all those who served or are presently serving to protect our country. DEADLINE TO PURCHASE A FLAG IS OCTOBER 29th . .

The Serve & Protect Honor Park will include 3 foot by 5 foot American flags and will be on display from November 6th – November 27th Residents and businesses are invited to sponsor anyone they would like to honor with one of these keepsake flags. The honoree and sponsor name will be displayed on each flag. Please plan to pick up your keepsake flag Saturday, November 27th, 10:00 am to 11:00am at the Westfield Middle School and after this date you can pick up your flag at the Boys & Girls Club.

Please return this portion and return (keep top portion for your information), along with your check to: Westfield Kiwanis Foundation, P.O. Box 773, Westfield, MA 01086-0773.

	\$30 for One Flag	\$100 for Four Flags	
Honoree name			
Branch of Service, dates, ranl	k, places, other info for card		
Sponsor Name			
Sponsor Mailing Address			
Snansar Dhana	Spansor Email		